
Вопрос к 
подлежащему



Drills
[t] [d] [id]

Hopped Cried Wanted

Stopped Smiled Needed

Danced Hugged Decided

Mopped Played couted

Watched Lived Collected

Walked Married painted

worked phoned

I am sure – Я уверен, …
I think - Я думаю, …



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is Nevsky Prospect? – 
I think it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is Dvortsovaya Square? – 
I think it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is Nevsky Prospect? – 
I am sure it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is the Pushkin museum? – 
I think it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is the Summer gardens? – 
I think it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)



What can you see? – I can see…

Where is Tretyakovskaya Street? – 
I think it is in … 

(Moscow/St.Petersburg)





Red Square



Dvortsovaya 
Square



Moscow 
Zoo



The 
Russian 
museum



Russia
 Finland
 England

 Spain
 France



Take – took
Play- played
Run-ran and jump – jumped
Meet-met
Be-was
Give-gave
Have-had
Thank-thanked
Drink - drank



decide– decided
Want - wanted
See- saw
Didn’t have
Had
Began
Palyed
Went
Wrote
ate



Образование правильных 
глаголов  Ved

Правило Примеры

Если глагол заканчивается на e,то 

добавляется d
•lived

Если глагол заканчивается на гласную 

a,e,u,o+y,то добавляется ed played

Если глагол заканчивается на 

согласную +y,то y→ied cry - cried

Если глагол заканчивается на краткий 
гласный звук,то конечная согласная 

удваивается и  добавляется ed

stopped

Если глагол заканчивается на l, то конечная 

согласная удваивается и  добавляется ed
travelled



Правило Примеры 
Если слово заканчивается на согласный звук, гласный,  то 
добавляется ed

jumped
ageed

Если глагол заканчивается на e,то добавляется d 
lived

Если глагол заканчивается на гласную a,e,u,o+y,то 
добавляется ed 

played 

Если глагол заканчивается на согласную +y,то y→ied cried 

Если глагол заканчивается на краткий гласный звук,то 
конечная согласная удваивается и  добавляется ed 

stopped 

Если глагол заканчивается на l, то конечная согласная 
удваивается и  добавляется ed 

travelled 

Чтение окончаний
если слово заканчивается на согласную t или d, то 

окончание произносится как  [id] wanted [id]

needed [id]

если слово заканчивается на звонкие согласные b, g, l, m, n, 
v, [ʤ]    или гласные звуки, то окончание произносится как  

[d]
loved [d]

played [d]

если слово заканчивается на глухие согласные звуки p, h, f, 

ch [tʃ], sh [ʃ] , s, k, то окончание произносится как  [t]
danced [t]

cooked [t]





Who – Кто?
Ann / Pam

did

did

did



ex. 8-10 p. 56


